## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Confirmatory Assignment			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date	
Konstantinos Evangelos Spartiotis 08/20/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Simage Oy				
Street Address:	Olarinluoma 15				
City:	Espoo				
State/Country:	FINLAND				
Postal Code:	02200				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 61880		61880	39		
Patent Number: 6188089   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 000000000000000000000000000000000000					
Fax Number: (202)220-4201					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Go     Phone:   202-220-4200					
Phone: 202-220-4200 Email: kmason@kenyon.co			on com		CH \$∠
Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP					
Address Line 1: 1500 K Street N.W.					
Address Line 2: Suite 700					
Address Line 4:     Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			6188089		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Shawn W. O'Dowd		
Total Attachments: 3 source=6188089 confirmatory assignment#page1.tif source=6188089 confirmatory assignment#page2.tif source=6188089 confirmatory assignment#page3.tif					

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights (the "Assignment") which is hereby acknowledged, on this 20% day of August 2009,

Konstantinos Evangelos Spartiotis, residing in:

Eppo Finland (City, Country)

(the "Assignor"), have invented the subject matter described in the United States Patent Application entitled "SEMICONDUCTOR IMAGING DEVICE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 1998, Serial Number 09/069,328; and to ensure that the assignment dated June 28, 1998, and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 1998 at Reel/Frame 011730/0257, is completed, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Simage Oy, a company which was organized and existing under the laws of Finland with offices at Olarinhuoma 15, 02200 Espoo, Finland ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Simage Oy, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application, said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Simage Oy, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And I hereby authorize Simage Oy to file patent application in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in my name or in the name of Simage Oy, or otherwise as Simage Oy may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the empowered official of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Simage Oy, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Simage Oy may direct in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

I hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that I will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein, and I hereby bind myself and my heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to Simage Oy, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Simage Oy, to enable Simage Oy, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Simage Oy, to enable Simage Oy, its successors or assigns to file applications for the

> PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0265

invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Simage Oy, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And I further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that I, my executors and administrators will at any time, upon request, communication to Simage Oy, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to me or my executors and administrators, and that I will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Simage Oy, its successors and assigns.

By: Konstantinos Evangelos Spartiotis

#### ATTESTATION

#### **ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. 1746**

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Konstantinos Evangelos Spartiotis to the above Assignment of Patent Rights and makes the following statements:

I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation 1. block if called upon to do so.

Konstantinos Evangelos Spartiotis is personally known to me (or proved to me on 2. the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on <u>August</u> 20, 2009 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights.

Konstantinos Evangelos Spartiotis subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent 3. Rights.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on <u>August 20, 2009</u> (date)

Jem Teaule Print Name: Jani Kaulo

PATENT REEL: 023649 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 12/14/2009**